CHAPTER 09 - DIVISION OF FOREST RESOURCES
15A NCAC 09; FOREST RESOURCES; has been transferred and recodified from 15 NCAC 09, effective November 1, 1989.
 The recodification was pursuant to G.S. 143B-279.1.
SUBCHAPTER 09A - DIVISION ORGANIZATION
15A NCAC 09A .0101 NAME AND ADDRESS (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60A .0101)
15A NCAC 09A .0102 GENERAL PURPOSE OF THE DIVISION (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60A .0102)
15A NCAC 09A .0103 FORESTRY COUNCIL AND COMMITTEES
History Note: Authority G.S. 113-3(a); 113-8; 113-44.6; 143B-10(d); 143B-10(j); 143B-308;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Amended Eff. October 2, 1978;
Readopted Eff. November 6, 1980;
Amended Eff. October 1, 1984;
Repealed Eff. July 1, 1988.
15A NCAC 09A .0104 DEFINITIONS (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60A .0103)
1
amhammond
Text Box
See reports for 02 NCAC 60A and 02 NCAC 60B.
SUBCHAPTER 9B - DELEGATION
15A NCAC 09B .0101 DELEGATION TO THE FORESTRY COUNCIL AND COMMITTEES
15A NCAC 09B .0102 DELEGATION FROM THE SECRETARY TO THE DIRECTOR
History Note: Authority G.S. 113-3(a); 113-8; 113-44.6; 143B-10(a); 143B-10(d); 143B-10(j); 143B-308;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. November 6, 1980;
Amended Eff. December 1, 1985; October 1, 1984;
Repealed Eff. July 1, 1988.
15A NCAC 09B .0103 DELEGATION FROM THE DIRECTOR TO OTHERS
History Note: Authority G.S. 143B-10;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. November 6, 1980;
Amended Eff. March 1, 1983;
Repealed Eff. October 1, 1984.
2
SUBCHAPTER 09C - DIVISION PROGRAMS
SECTION .0100 - ADMINISTRATION
15A NCAC 09C .0101 COUNTY COOPERATION: FISCAL ASPECTS (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60B .0101)
15A NCAC 09C .0102 COUNTY FOREST RANGER EMPLOYMENT (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60B .0102)
15A NCAC 09C .0103 USE OF DIVISION OF FOREST RESOURCES TRAINING FACILITIES (TRANSFERRED
TO 02 NCAC 60B .0103)
SUBCHAPTER 9C - DIVISION PROGRAMS
SECTION .0200 - FOREST FIRE CONTROL
15A NCAC 09C .0201 BURNING PERMITS FOR FOREST FIRE PREVENTION: REQUIREMENTS
15A NCAC 09C .0202 BURNING PERMITS FOR FOREST FIRE PREVENTION: ISSUANCE
History Note: Authority G.S. 13-139; 113-8; 113-60.21 through 113-60.30; 143B-10(j);
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Amended Eff. October 2, 1978;
Readopted Eff. November 6, 1980;
Amended Eff. March 1, 1983; August 1, 1982;
Repealed Eff. October 1, 1984.
15A NCAC 09C .0203 BURNING PERMITS FOR FOREST FIRE PREVENTION: CANCELLATION
(TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60B .0201)
15A NCAC 09C .0204 SUMMONING FIRE FIGHTERS (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60B .0202)
15A NCAC 09C .0205 FOREST OWNERSHIP MAPS (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60B .0203)
15A NCAC 09C .0206 RURAL FIRE DEPARTMENT FUNDING (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60B .0204)
15A NCAC 09C .0207 PERSONAL INJURY LIABILITY DURING FOREST FIRE CONTROL (TRANSFERRED TO
02 NCAC 60B .0205)
15A NCAC 09C .0208 CONTROL OF EXISTING FIRES
History Note: Authority G.S. 113-60.20-30;
Eff. August 1, 1982;
Repealed Eff. October 1, 1984.
SUBCHAPTER 9C - DIVISION PROGRAMS
SECTION .0300 - PEST CONTROL
3
15A NCAC 09C .0301 STATEMENT OF PURPOSE
History Note: Authority G.S. 113-60.4; 143B-10;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. November 6, 1980;
Repealed Eff. October 1, 1984.
15A NCAC 09C .0302 DETECTION PROCEDURES (TRANSFERRED TO 02 NCAC 60B .0301)
15A NCAC 09C .0303 CONTROL ZONE OF INFESTATION